The amount of the bond on propo-
sition No. 1 is $30,000; on proposition No. 2 is 
$3,500; on proposition No. 3 is $2,000. 

The bid, however, must be accompanied by a 
deposit of an amount of not less Twelve 
Hundred Dollars ($1,200) on Proposition No. 1; 
One Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($175) 
on Proposition No. 2; One Hundred Dollars 
($100) on Proposition No. 3. 

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded to the lowest bidder for propositions 
Nos. 1, 2 and 3. 

Plans may be seen and blank forms for the 
above work and further information may be

[...]

FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CON-
STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF THE EVANDER 
CHILDS HIGH SCHOOL, ON EAST 184TH 
ST. AND FIELD PLACE, BETWEEN CRES-
TON AND MORRIS AVES., BOROUGH OF 
THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be three hundred and seventy-
five (375) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, $200,000; Item 2, $16,000. 
The deposit accompanying bid on each item 

shall be five per centum of the amount of se-
curity. 

A separate proposal must be submitted for each